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• Keynote address by Eminent Speakers

• Plenary Sessions

• Parallel Sessions for Oral Presentations

• Poster Presentations

• Panel Discussions

• Networking Opportunities

• Cultural Exchange Program

Conference Highlights

Who Should Attend

• Researchers and Scientists

• Academicians and Educators

• Students

• Industry Professionals

• Healthcare Practitioners

• Policy Makers

• Is nestled in the vibrant city of Bengaluru, 
India 

• Stands as pillars of excellence in education, 
innovation and holistic development.

• Offers medicine, engineering, science, 
management, humanities etc. programs

• Committed to nurturing future leaders
• Well equipped infrastructure, experienced 

faculties and industry partnerships

1. Trace Elements and Human Health

2. Trace Elements and Animal Nutrition

3. Environmental Impact of Trace Elements

4. Analytical Techniques for Trace Element 

Detection

5. Dietary Recommendations and Guidelines

6. Trace Element Deficiency and Toxicity

7. Nutritional Supplements and Fortification

8. Industrial Applications of Trace Elements

Conference Themes

About the Conference
The International Conference on Trace Elements in 
Man and Animals (TEMA) aims to provide a 
platform for researchers, academicians and 
practitioners from around the globe to exchange 
knowledge and ideas on the significance, role and 
impact of trace elements in human and animal 
health.

About 
The Pennsylvania State University
USA (https://www.psu.edu/)

The Pennsylvania State University (PSU) stands as 
a beacon of academic excellence and innovation, 
renowned globally for its commitment to 
education, research and community engagement. 
Situated in the heart of Pennsylvania, USA, PSU 
boasts a rich history dating back to 1855 and ever 
since evolved into a world-class institution offering 
a diverse array of programs across disciplines. 
With a vibrant campus culture, cutting-edge 
research facilities and a distinguished faculty 
comprising leaders in their fields, PSU provides 
students with an unparalleled educational 
experience. Embracing a spirit of inclusivity and 
collaboration, PSU fosters an environment where 
students are empowered to pursue their passions, 
challenge the status quo and make a positive 
impact on society.

About 
Ramaiah Group of Institutions, India 
(https://www.ramaiah-india.org)



For the updated list, please visit our website www.tema2024.in 

Confirmed Speakers

TEMA Parent Committee

Publication Opportunity:

• All abstracts accepted for presentation will be published in the Conference Book of Abstracts.
• Full length papers will be published in the special issue of ‘Biological Trace Element Research” 

published by Springer Nature
• 3 x USD 200 worth book vouchers for students/post-docs winners in the competition

Prof. Xingen Lei
Chairperson, Cornell University, New York, USA

Prof. John H. Beattie
Rowett Institute

University of Aberdeen, UK

Prof. Manju Reddy
Iowa State University

Ames, Iowa, USA

Prof. Miguel Arredondo
University of Chile 

Institute of Santiago, Chile.

Prof. Lothar Rink
Institute of Immunology
RWTH Aachen, Germany

Prof. Robert F. Cousins
University of Florida, USA

Prof. Anatoly Skalny 
Centre for Biotic Medicine 

Moscow, Russia

Call for Papers

For more details, please visit our website www.tema2024.in

Foreign Delegates

Category

Academic/Government

Accompanying Person

Corporates/ Industry

Students / Post-Docs

Early Bird (USD)
Before Sept 1, 2024

500

150

700

250

Late Registration (USD)
Before Sept 30, 2024

550

150

700

300

Spot Registration (USD)
On Nov 8, 2024

600

150

700

350

Prof. Vadim N. Gladyshev
Harvard Medical School, Boston, USA 
Underwood Prize Lecture

Prof. Lothar Rink
RWTH, Aachen
Germany

Keynote Speakers

www.tema2024.in



Refer the website www.tema2024.in
For Registration

Indian Delegates

Category Early Bird (INR)
Before Sept 1, 2024

10,000

6,000

15,000

7,000

4,000

Late Registration (INR)
Before Sept 30, 2024

11,000

7,000

17,000

8,000

5,000

Spot Registration (INR)
On Nov 8, 2024

12,000

8,000

20,000

9,000

6,000

Academic/Government
Full registration

Accompanying Person

Corporates 

* Students / Post-Docs
(Full registration)

** Students / Post-Docs
(Limited registration)

Important Dates to be marked

Details

Last date for registration

Abstract submission deadline

Notification on Acceptance

Early Bird

Sept 1, 2024

Sept 15, 2024

Sept 30, 2024

Late Registration

Sept 30, 2024

Oct 7, 2024

Oct 15, 2024

Spot Registration

Nov 8, 2024

N/A

N/A

Conference Date:  8-12 November 2024

For Bank Details:
Refer the website www.tema2024.in

Contact Information

Prof. K. Sandeep Prabhu
General Secretary
E: ksp4@psu.edu
P: +1(814)404-6511

Principal
Co-chairperson
E: cochair@tema2024.in

Dr. Ramesha N.
Organizing Secretary
E: org.sec@tema2024.in
P: +91 90990 99369

Conference Enquiry

RAMAIAH GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS
MSR Nagar, MSRIT Post, Bengaluru – 560 054, India.

Tel: +91-080-2360 0966 - Between 9:30 am to 4:30 pm (IST)

RAMAIAH

Join us in Bengaluru for an enriching exchange of knowledge and ideas!

  *  Full Registration: Registration fee includes a copy of the conference, abstracts, conference kit, 
      participation in technical sessions, refreshments, lunch during sessions and a Gala Dinner.
**  Limited Registration: Excludes Gala Dinner.

Follow us on:

Note: for latest information, please visit https://www.tema2024.in


