







ਫ਼ਿਲ218-2024, ਜ਼ਿਕੀ2

https://www.tema2024.in

18th International Conference on **Trace Elements in Man and Animals**

Partners















8 - 12 November, 2024

Jointly Organized by **The Pennsylvania State University**and **Ramaiah Group of Institutions, India**

Co-ordinated by:

M.S. Ramaiah College of Arts, Science and Commerce - Autonomous https://www.msrcasc.edu.in



Venue:

Apex Auditorium M.S. Ramaiah Institute of Technology (MSRIT) Campus Bengaluru, India.

About the Conference

The International Conference on Trace Elements in Man and Animals (TEMA) aims to provide a platform for researchers, academicians and practitioners from around the globe to exchange knowledge and ideas on the significance, role and impact of trace elements in human and animal health.

About The Pennsylvania State University USA (https://www.psu.edu/)

The Pennsylvania State University (PSU) stands as a beacon of academic excellence and innovation, renowned globally for its commitment to education, research and community engagement. Situated in the heart of Pennsylvania, USA, PSU boasts a rich history dating back to 1855 and ever since evolved into a world-class institution offering a diverse array of programs across disciplines. With a vibrant campus culture, cutting-edge research facilities and a distinguished faculty comprising leaders in their fields, PSU provides students with an unparalleled educational experience. Embracing a spirit of inclusivity and collaboration, PSU fosters an environment where students are empowered to pursue their passions, challenge the status quo and make a positive impact on society.

About Ramaiah Group of Institutions, India (https://www.ramaiah-india.org)

- Is nestled in the vibrant city of Bengaluru, India
- Stands as pillars of excellence in education, innovation and holistic development.
- Offers medicine, engineering, science, management, humanities etc. programs
- · Committed to nurturing future leaders
- Well equipped infrastructure, experienced faculties and industry partnerships

Conference Highlights

- Keynote address by Eminent Speakers
- Plenary Sessions
- Parallel Sessions for Oral Presentations
- Poster Presentations
- Panel Discussions
- · Networking Opportunities
- Cultural Exchange Program

Who Should Attend

- · Researchers and Scientists
- · Academicians and Educators
- Students
- Industry Professionals
- · Healthcare Practitioners
- Policy Makers

Conference Themes

- 1. Trace Elements and Human Health
- 2. Trace Elements and Animal Nutrition
- 3. Environmental Impact of Trace Elements
- 4. Analytical Techniques for Trace Element Detection
- 5. Dietary Recommendations and Guidelines
- 6. Trace Element Deficiency and Toxicity
- 7. Nutritional Supplements and Fortification
- 8. Industrial Applications of Trace Elements

TEMA Parent Committee

Prof. Xingen LeiChairperson, Cornell University, New York, USA

Prof. John H. BeattieRowett Institute
University of Aberdeen, UK

RWTH Aachen, Germany

Prof. Lothar Rink
Institute of Immunology

Prof. Manju Reddy Iowa State University Ames, Iowa, USA

Prof. Robert F. Cousins University of Florida, USA

Prof. Miguel ArredondoUniversity of Chile
Institute of Santiago, Chile.

Prof. Anatoly Skalny Centre for Biotic Medicine Moscow, Russia

Keynote Speakers

Prof. Vadim N. Gladyshev Harvard Medical School, Boston, USA Underwood Prize Lecture **Prof. Lothar Rink** RWTH, Aachen Germany

Confirmed Speakers

For the updated list, please visit our website www.tema2024.in

Call for Papers

For more details, please visit our website www.tema2024.in



Publication Opportunity:

- All abstracts accepted for presentation will be published in the Conference Book of Abstracts.
- Full length papers will be published in the special issue of 'Biological Trace Element Research" published by Springer Nature
- 3 x USD 200 worth book vouchers for students/post-docs winners in the competition

Foreign Delegates

Category	Early Bird (USD) Before Sept 1, 2024	Late Registration (USD) Before Sept 30, 2024	Spot Registration (USD) On Nov 8, 2024
Academic/Government	500	550	600
Accompanying Person	150	150	150
Corporates/ Industry	700	700	700
Students / Post-Docs	250	300	350

Indian Delegates

Category	Early Bird (INR) Before Sept 1, 2024	Late Registration (INR) Before Sept 30, 2024	Spot Registration (INR) On Nov 8, 2024
Academic/Government Full registration	10,000	11,000	12,000
Accompanying Person	6,000	7,000	8,000
Corporates	15,000	17,000	20,000
* Students / Post-Docs (Full registration)	7,000	8,000	9,000
** Students / Post-Docs (Limited registration)	4,000	5,000	6,000

^{*} Full Registration: Registration fee includes a copy of the conference, abstracts, conference kit, participation in technical sessions, refreshments, lunch during sessions and a Gala Dinner.

For Registration

Refer the website www.tema2024.in

Important Dates to be marked

Details	Early Bird	Late Registration	Spot Registration
Last date for registration	Sept 1, 2024	Sept 30, 2024	Nov 8, 2024
Abstract submission deadline	Sept 15, 2024	Oct 7, 2024	N/A
Notification on Acceptance	Sept 30, 2024	Oct 15, 2024	N/A

Conference Date: 8-12 November 2024

For Bank Details:

Refer the website www.tema2024.in

Join us in Bengaluru for an enriching exchange of knowledge and ideas!

Contact Information



Conference Enquiry

Prof. K. Sandeep Prabhu General Secretary E: ksp4@psu.edu P: +1(814)404-6511 Dr. Ramesha N.
Organizing Secretary
E: org.sec@tema2024.in
P: +91 90990 99369

Principal
Co-chairperson
E: cochair@tema2024.in

Follow us on:



^{**} Limited Registration: Excludes Gala Dinner.